# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

#### EPAS ID: PAT2628313

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Na	ame	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER ZACHARIAS				11/22/2013	
JEREMY LARKIN				11/22/2013	
DAVID BIRDSONG				11/22/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: ZEBRAFISH LABS, INC.				]	
Street Address:	423 TEHAMA STREET, FLOOR 1				
City:		SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94103				
Property Type Application Number: 140		1408316	Number           33166		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number	(65)	1000 405	0		
Fax Number: Phone:	,	))838-435 )) 838-430			
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(650	) 838-430	00		
Phone: Email:	(650 crys Die sent via US Ma	)) 838-430 talfong@p ail when th	00 perkinscoie.com <i>he email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Correspondent Nam	(650 crys <i>I be sent via US M</i> e: PEF	) 838-430 talfong@p <i>ail when th</i>	00 perkinscoie.com <i>he email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DIE LLP		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> / Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(650 crys / <i>be sent via US M</i> e: PEF PO)	) 838-430 talfong@p a <i>il when th</i> RKINS CC ( BOX 120	00 perkinscoie.com <i>he email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DIE LLP 08		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Correspondent Nam	(650 crys / <i>be sent via US M</i> e: PEF PO)	) 838-430 talfong@p a <i>il when th</i> RKINS CC ( BOX 120	00 perkinscoie.com <i>he email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DIE LLP		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> / Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(650 crys d <i>be sent via US M</i> e: PEF PO) SEA	)) 838-430 talfong@ţ <i>ail when tf</i> RKINS CC K BOX 120 ATTLE, W	00 perkinscoie.com <i>he email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DIE LLP 08		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(650 crys be sent via US Ma e: PEF PO) SEA T NUMBER:	)) 838-430 italfong@ţ <i>ail when tt</i> RKINS CC ( BOX 120 ATTLE, W	00 perkinscoie.com <i>he email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DIE LLP 08 /ASHINGTON 98111-1208		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(650 crys be sent via US Ma e: PEF PO) SEA T NUMBER:	)) 838-430 (talfong@ţ <i>ail when tl</i> (KINS CC ( BOX 120 ( BOX 120 ( TTLE, W)	00 perkinscoie.com <i>he email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DIE LLP 08 /ASHINGTON 98111-1208 078177-8001.US01		
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	(650 crys be sent via US Ma e: PEF PO) SEA T NUMBER:	)) 838-430 talfong@p ail when ff RKINS CC & BOX 120 & TTLE, W	00 perkinscoie.com <i>he email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DIE LLP 08 VASHINGTON 98111-1208 078177-8001.US01 VINOD V. NAMA		

### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by Christopher Zacharias, Jeremy Larkin and David Birdsong (the "Assignors"). The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled JUST-IN-TIME PROCESSING OF IMAGES, and filed on November 18, 2013 as U.S. Application No. <u>14/083,166</u> (the "Application").

Zebrafish Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 423 Tehama Street, Floor 1, San Francisco, California 94103 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

78177-8001 US01/LEGAL28492148.1

# PATENT REEL: 031672 FRAME: 0821

#### 078177-8001.US01



78177-8001/U801/LEGAL28492148.1

**RECORDED: 11/25/2013** 

# PATENT REEL: 031672 FRAME: 0822